AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

1| 5
2. AMENDMENTMOODIFICATION NO. 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (I oppicabia)
(o0 -__lo1/31/2012 12EM002873
. ISSUED BY CO0E |00901 7. ADMINISTERED BY (I cthar than ftom 6) CODE @901
Savannah River Operations Savannah River Operations
U.S. Department of Enexgy U.S. Department of Energy
Savannah River Operations . Savannah River Operations
P.O. Box A P.0. Box A
Aiken SC 29802 Aiken SC 29802
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR ., steat, courdy, Siace and ZiP Code) o WM AMENDMENT OF S8OLICITATION NO.
SAVANNAH RIVER REMEDIATION LLC
Attn: Deborah J. Schlismann 6B. DATED (SEE /TEM 11)
Savannah River Site
Building 766-H | 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.
Aiken SC 29808 DE-AC09-095R22505
108. DATED (SEE /TEM 13)
COCE 808376193 FACIUTY CODE 12/08/2008
T TR TTER ORLY APPUES 7O ANENDMENTS OF GOGLICITATIONS
Tho above numbarod sofickation is amondod s st forth in [2om 14. The howr and date spacifiad for receipt of Offers isextondod, i nol cxdondod.

Offcrs must scknowledgo recat of this amondmant prior 1 tho hour nd dato spacificd in tho soficitnton o as smendod, by cne of the foflowing mothods: (a) By completing
items 8 and 16, and retuming copics of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging rocoipt of this smondment on cach copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By
saparate lottor o telsgram which inchudes a reforonce 10 the solicitation and smondmont numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. f by
virtuo of this amendment you desiro to chango an offor eiesdy submittod, such chenga may be mado by telegram or letter, provided each telegram os lettor makes referonce
to the soliciiaion and this amendment, and is recolvad prior to the oponing hour and dato spocifiod.

T2_ACCOUNTING AND AFPROPRIATION DATA (F rocurec) Net Decrease: -§592,909.85
See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES YO MOOIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIRIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIDED N ITEM 14.

ICHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE GRDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: T
{ ORDER NO. (N ITEM 10 (Specify authority} THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

B. THE ASOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER 18 MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE AGMINISTRATIVE CHANGES
eppropristion date, o) SET FORTH.IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO mnmmosrmu1m) (such as changos in paying office,

X FAR 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds (APR 1984)

E.(MPORTANT:  Convactor snot, X isroquirod to sign thia d androtum _______ 1  coplos bothe lssuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MOGIRCATION (Organized by UCF soction hoadings, including soicRation/tontract subjoct matior wioro foosibio.)
See page 3

NEW ACCOUNTING CODE ADDED:
Account code:

39EY8700 (SWPF TEC)

Fund 01250

Appr Year 2011

Allottee 36

Reporting Entity 410225
Object Class 32001
Program 1111091

Project 0001764

Continued ...
Except as providod horein, af terms and conditions of the documant rafcroncod In fiem SA or 10A, as h changad, changad and in fudl foroo and cffoct.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGKER (Typo or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or peinf)

L. > vid Olsop President and Project Mmge!' Johnsell L. Christian

15C. DATE SIGNED 1 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C DATE SIGNED
07/3172012 "
: ~ 07/31/2012
v STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Proscrided by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE OF
CONTINUATION SHEET| . ~09-095R22505/207 2 |s

. NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
/A" " SAVANNAH RIVER REMEDIATION LLC

ITEMNO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNST UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) (B) (C) KDY (E) (F)
WFO 0000000
Local Use 0000000
Quantity: 0

Amount: -$403,254.00
Percent: 0

Subject To Funding: N
Payment Address:

NEW ACCOUNTING CODE ADDED:
Account code:
39EYB700-SWPF TEC (XID: 43420)
Fund 01250

Appr Year 2010

Allottee 36

Reporting Entity 410225
Object Class 32001

Program 1111091

Project 0001764

WFO 0000000

Local Use 0000000
Quantity: 0

Amount: -$189,655.85
Percent: 0

Subject To Funding: N

fﬁw”\ Payment Address:

NEW ACCOUNTING CODE ADDED:
Account code:

EY874814H

Fund 01250

Appr Year 2012

Allottee 36

Reporting Entity 410225
Object Class 25200
Program 1111503

Project 0004375

WFO 0000000

Local Use 0000000
Quantity: 0

Amount: -$6,000,000.00
Percent: 0

Subject To Funding: N
Payment Address:

NEW ACCOUNTING CODE ADDED:
Account code:

EY874814G (XID:44713)
Continued ...

NSN 7540-01-152-6087 OPTIONAL FORM 333 (4-55)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 52,110



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEIRG CONTINUED PAGE OF
CONTINUATION SHEET| \-_,09-095R22505/207 3

m, NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
i SAVANNAH RIVER REMEDIATION LLC

ITEMNO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) (B) {C) }D) (E) (F)

Fund 01250

Appr Year 2012
Allottee 36

Reporting Entity 410225
Object Class 32002
Program 1111473
Project 0004374

WFO 0000000

Local Use 0410037
Quantity: 0

Amount: -$2,000,000.00
Percent: 0

Subject To Funding: N
Payment Address:

NEW ACCOUNTING CODE ADDED:
Account code:
EY874814K-Tank Farm (XID: 42224)
Fund 01250
Appr Year 2012
Allottee 36
Reporting Entity 410225
Object Class 25200
Program 1111506
AT Project 0004376

WFO 0000000
Local Use 0000000
Quantity: 0
Amount: $6,000,000.00
Percent: .1645
Subject To Funding: N
Payment Address:

NEW ACCOUNTING CODE ADDED:
Account code:
EY874814G-SDU (XID:42214)
Fund 01250

Appr Year 2012

Allottee 36

Reporting Entity 410225
Object Class 25200
Program 1111473

Project 0004374

WFO 0000000

Local Use 0000000
Quantity: 0

Amount: $2,000,000.00
Percent: .05483
Continued ...

NSN 7540-01-152-5067 OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-80)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (40 CFR) 53.110



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED AGE  OF
CONTINUATION SHEET] . ~09-095R22505/207 a |
momm, NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
(5 SAVANNAH RIVER REMEDIATION LLC
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY{UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A} {B) (¢} [ip) (E) (F)
Subject To f‘unding: N
Payment Address:
FOB: Destination
NSN 7540-01-352-0067 CPTIONAL FORM 336 {4-56)
Sponeorsd by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 83,110



Contract No. DE-AC09-09SR22505
Maodification No. 207
Page S of 5

SF30 Block 14

A. The purpose of this modification is to de-obligate funding in the amount of $592,909.85 from
CLIN 00001.

A.l.  Funds in the amount of $592,909.85 are hereby de-obligated from CLIN 00001 changing
it FROM: $1,620,762,778.36 TO: $1,620,169,868.51.

B. As a result of this modification, Part I — The Schedule, Section B, Supplies or Services and
Prices/Costs, Paragraph B.4 entitled “Limitation of Funds” is hereby revised to decrease the total
amount of funds obligated to the contract by $592,909.85, changing it FROM:
$1,838,722,351.04 TO: $1,838,129,441.19. The amount of $1,838,129,441.19 is allocated as
follows:

CLIN 00001 $1,620,169,868.51

CLIN 00004 $199,851,821.97

CLIN 00005 $18,107,750.71

C. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.



